COUNTY OF FRESNO

ADDENDUM NUMBER: ONE (1)
RFQ NUMBER: 200-5385
INMATE UNDERGARMENTS

Issue Date: October 21, 2015

IMPORTANT: SUBMIT QUOTATION IN SEALED PACKAGE WITH QUOTATION NUMBER, CLOSING DATE AND BUYER'S NAME
MARKED CLEARLY ON THE OUTSIDE TO:

COUNTY OF FRESNO, PURCHASING
4525 EAST HAMILTON AVENUE, 2™ Floor
FRESNO, CA 93702-4599

CLOSING DATE OF QUOTATION WILL BE AT 2:00 P.M., ON NOVEMBER 6, 2015.

QUOTATION WILL BE CONSIDERED LATE WHEN THE OFFICIAL PURCHASING TIME CLOCK READS 2:00 P.M.
All quotation information will be available for review after contract award.

Clarification of specifications is to be directed to: Jennifer Anderson,
phone (559) 600-7110 or e-mail CountyPurchasing@co.fresno.ca.us.

NOTE THE FOLLOWING AND ATTACHED ADDITIONS, DELETIONS AND/OR CHANGES TO THE
REQUIREMENTS OF REQUEST FOR QUOTATION NUMBER: 200-5385 AND INCLUDE THEM IN YOUR
RESPONSE. PLEASE SIGN IN BLUE INK AND RETURN THIS ADDENDUM WITH YOUR QUOTATION.

Q1. Who was awarded these items before?
Al. Bob Barker Company, Inc. holds the current contract.

Q2. Do the listed estimated quantities represent 1 year or 3 years usage?
A2. The prices represent annual usage.

Q3. Please provide the current contract pricing for each line item.
A3. See Attached for current pricing.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF ADDENDUM NUMBER One (1) TO RFQ 200-5385

COMPANY NAME:

(PRINT)
SIGNATURE (In Blue Ink):
NAME & TITLE:
(PRINT)
Purchasing Use: JA:sS; ORG/Requisition: 31114000, 34400100 / 3111606103, 34401600100

G:\PUBLIC\RFQ\FY 2015-16\200-5385 INMATE UNDERGARMENTS\200-5385 ADD 1.DOC (10/2015)



Addendum No. One (1)
Request for Quotation Number: 200-5385
October 21, 2015

CURRENT CONTRACT PRICING

ITEM

Bra, Sport Style, White, Size 32

Bra, Sport Style, White, Size 34

Bra, Sport Style, White, Size 36

Bra, Sport Style, White, Size 38

Bra, Sport Style, White, Sizes 40

Bra, Sport Style, White, Sizes 42-52
Panties, Women's Size 5

Panties, Women'’s Size 6

Panties, Women'’s Size 7

Panties, Women'’s Size 8

Panties, Women'’s Size 9

Panties, Women'’s Size 10

Panties, Women'’s Size 11-13

Panties, Women'’s Size 14

Shorts, Mens Boxer, White, Size Small
Shorts, Mens Boxer, White, Size Medium
Shorts, Mens Boxer, White, Size Large
Shorts, Mens Boxer, White, Size X-Large
Shorts, Mens Boxer, White, Size 2X-Large
Shorts, Mens Boxer, White, Size 3X-Large
Shorts, Mens Boxer, White, Size 4X-Large
Shorts, Mens Boxer, White, Size 5X-Large
Shorts, Mens Boxer, White, Size 6X-Large
Shorts, Mens Boxer, White, Size 8X-Large

G:\PUBLIC\RFQ\FY 2015-16\200-5385 INMATE UNDERGARMENTS\200-5385 ADD 1.D0C

UNIT
DZ
Dz
DZ
Dz
Dz
Dz
Dz
Dz
Dz
Dz
Dz
Dz
Dz
Dz
Dz
Dz
Dz
Dz
Dz
Dz
Dz
Dz
Dz
Dz

COST
$20.40
$20.40
$20.40
$20.40
$20.40
$21.60
$6.59
$6.59
$6.59
$6.59
$8.86
$8.86
$8.86
$9.15
$14.38
$14.38
$14.38
$14.38
$15.90
$15.90
$17.10
$17.10
$19.50
$20.70

Page 2



