# COUNTY OF FRESNO ADDENDUM NUMBER: ONE (1) RFQ NUMBER: 200-5385 INMATE UNDERGARMENTS

### Issue Date: October 21, 2015

IMPORTANT: SUBMIT QUOTATION IN SEALED PACKAGE WITH QUOTATION NUMBER, CLOSING DATE AND BUYER'S NAME MARKED CLEARLY ON THE OUTSIDE TO:

COUNTY OF FRESNO, PURCHASING 4525 EAST HAMILTON AVENUE, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor FRESNO, CA 93702-4599

#### CLOSING DATE OF QUOTATION WILL BE AT 2:00 P.M., ON NOVEMBER 6, 2015.

QUOTATION WILL BE CONSIDERED LATE WHEN THE OFFICIAL PURCHASING TIME CLOCK READS 2:00 P.M.

All quotation information will be available for review after contract award.

Clarification of specifications is to be directed to: Jennifer Anderson, phone (559) 600-7110 or e-mail CountyPurchasing@co.fresno.ca.us.

NOTE THE FOLLOWING AND ATTACHED ADDITIONS, DELETIONS AND/OR CHANGES TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF REQUEST FOR QUOTATION NUMBER: 200-5385 AND INCLUDE THEM IN YOUR RESPONSE. PLEASE SIGN IN BLUE INK AND RETURN THIS ADDENDUM WITH YOUR QUOTATION.

- Q1. Who was awarded these items before?
- A1. Bob Barker Company, Inc. holds the current contract.
- Q2. Do the listed estimated quantities represent 1 year or 3 years usage?
- A2. The prices represent annual usage.
- Q3. Please provide the current contract pricing for each line item.
- A3. See Attached for current pricing.

#### ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF ADDENDUM NUMBER One (1) TO RFQ 200-5385

COMPANY NAME:	
	(PRINT)
SIGNATURE (In Blue Ink):	
NAME & TITLE:	
	(PRINT)
Purchasing Use: JA:ssj	ORG/Requisition: 31114000, 34400100 / 3111606103, 34401600100

## **CURRENT CONTRACT PRICING**

ITEM	UNIT	COST
Bra, Sport Style, White, Size 32	DZ	\$20.40
Bra, Sport Style, White, Size 34	DZ	\$20.40
Bra, Sport Style, White, Size 36	DZ	\$20.40
Bra, Sport Style, White, Size 38	DZ	\$20.40
Bra, Sport Style, White, Sizes 40	DZ	\$20.40
Bra, Sport Style, White, Sizes 42-52	DZ	\$21.60
Panties, Women's Size 5	DZ	\$6.59
Panties, Women's Size 6	DZ	\$6.59
Panties, Women's Size 7	DZ	\$6.59
Panties, Women's Size 8	DZ	\$6.59
Panties, Women's Size 9	DZ	\$8.86
Panties, Women's Size 10	DZ	\$8.86
Panties, Women's Size 11-13	DZ	\$8.86
Panties, Women's Size 14	DZ	\$9.15
Shorts, Mens Boxer, White, Size Small	DZ	\$14.38
Shorts, Mens Boxer, White, Size Medium	DZ	\$14.38
Shorts, Mens Boxer, White, Size Large	DZ	\$14.38
Shorts, Mens Boxer, White, Size X-Large	DZ	\$14.38
Shorts, Mens Boxer, White, Size 2X-Large	DZ	\$15.90
Shorts, Mens Boxer, White, Size 3X-Large	DZ	\$15.90
Shorts, Mens Boxer, White, Size 4X-Large	DZ	\$17.10
Shorts, Mens Boxer, White, Size 5X-Large	DZ	\$17.10
Shorts, Mens Boxer, White, Size 6X-Large	DZ	\$19.50
Shorts, Mens Boxer, White, Size 8X-Large	DZ	\$20.70